
 

 

WASHINGTON STATE BAR ASSOCIATION 

Taxation Section 

 

  

AGENDA 

WSBA Tax Section Executive Council 

 

Friday, January 18, 2019   8:00 to 9:00 a.m. 

Perkins Coie, 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 4900, Seattle 

Dial-in number:  206-858-8066 (Changed from Last Year) 

Participant access code:  951923 

1. Call to Order 

 

2. Approval of Minutes for November Meeting 

 

3. Introductions – A current roster with contact information is attached 

 

4. Treasurer’s Report (Meghan Tahl)  

 

5. Committee / Liaison Reports 

 

 Estate & Gift Tax (Mary Louden) 

 International Tax (Nick Uren) 

 Transactional Tax (Dana Romans)  

 IRS Liaison (Nick Nilan & Claire Taylor)  

 DOR Liaison (Dan Jensen)  

 Legislative (Brett Durbin) 

 Communications & Website (Sam Barnes) 

 Young Lawyers (Kristi Richards) 

 Outreach/Scholarship (Jill Fairchild) 

 Pro Bono Committee (Emily Yamada) 

 State & Local Tax (SALT) (Tyler Winterton and Arcadia Corbett) 

 CLE (Alison Warden)    
   

6. New Items 

 

7. Old Business 

 

 Supreme Court’s Bar Structure Work Group 

 

8. Adjourn 

 

 

 

 



  

 

 

Meeting Dates for 2018-2019  
Time: 8:00-9:00 a.m. 

Location: Perkins Coie 

Date: 3rd Friday of the Month 

 September 21, 2018 

 November 16, 2018 

January 18, 2019 

March 15, 2019 

April 19, 2019 

May 17, 2019 

May/June Annual Luncheon, Date TBD 

June 21, 2018 

 

Roster for 2018-2019  
 

Name  Main Phone Email Counsel Position Employer 

Rich Johnson 206-357-5084 rjohnson@lesourd.com Chair LeSourd & Patten, P.S. 

George Munro 206-624-9410 george@amicuslawgroup.com Chair-Elect Amicus Law Group PC 

Brett Durbin 206-223-7041 DurbinB@LanePowell.com Secretary/Legislative 
Committee 

Lane Powell 

Megan Tahl 206-716-6930 mtahl@deloitte.com Treasurer Deloitte Tax, LLP 

Sandra Veliz 206-357-5082 sveliz@lesourd.com Past-Chair LeSourd & Patten, P.S. 

Mary Louden 206-258-5108 mary.louden@brightonjones.com Estate & Gift Tax Brighton Jones 

Nick Uren 406-531-6387 uren.nick@gmail.com International Tax Deloitte Tax, LLP 

Dana Romans 206-766-0811 dromans819@gmail.com Transactional Tax 
 

Nick Nilan 206-946-3599 nick.g.nilan@irscounsel.treas.gov IRS Liaison IRS Counsel 

Claire Taylor 206-892-2192 claire.taylor@stokeslaw.com IRS Liaison Stokes Lawrence PS 

Dan Jensen 360-534-1347 danj@dor.wa.gov DOR Liaison WA DOR ARHD 

Sam Barnes 206-447-7000 sbarnes@omwlaw.com Communications Ogden Murphy 
Wallace, P.L.L.C. 

Jill Fairchild 206-332-7546 fairchild@lasher.com  Scholarship Lasher Holzapfel 
Sperry & Ebberson 
PLLC 

Tyler Winterton 206-395-4503 twinterton@deloitte.com State & Local Tax Deloitte Tax, LLP 

Arcadia Corbett 206-716-7049 acorbett@deloitte.com State & Local Tax Deloitte Tax, LLP 

Allison Warden 206-892-2122 alison.warden@stokeslaw.com CLE Stokes Lawrence PS 

Emily Yamada 206-624-9410 emily@amicuslawgroup.com Pro Bono Amicus Law Group, PC 

Kristi Richards 206-624-9410 kristi@amicuslawgroup.com Young Lawyers Amicus Law Group, PC 

Rob McCallum 206-624-1040 rmccallum@lesourd.com At-Large LeSourd & Patten, P.S. 

Bob Mahon 206-359-6360 RMahon@perkinscoie.com At-Large Perkins Coie 

Darek Jarski 206-624-1040 djarski@lesourd.com At-Large LeSourd & Patten, P.S. 

Eleen Trang 206-733-5996 Eleent@wsba.org WSBA  WSBA 

Kim Risenmay 
 

kim@risenmaylaw.com BOG Liaison 
 

Kyle Richard 
 

kylerichard1@gmail.com WSBA Young Lwyr 
Liaison 

 

 


